This certificate is issued to
ABB FRANCE
CHASSIEU - FRANCE
for the type of product
CONTACTORS (LOW VOLTAGE)
CONTACTORS AF40, AF52, AF65, AF80 & AF96.
Requirements:
Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships

Models: AFC40-22-**-**, AFC40-30-**-**, AFC40-40-**-**, AFC52-30-**-**, AFC52-40-**-**, AFC65-30-**-**,
AFC80-22-**-**,AFC80-30-**-**, AFC80-40-**-**, AFC96-30-**-**.
Type key for product covered by this certificate :
AF40 - 30 - 00 - 13
1 2 3 4
1 = Name of series and size of contactor:
AF40, AF52, AF65, AF80 or AF96
AFS40, AFS52, AFS65, AFS80 or AFS96
AFC40, AFC52, AFC65, AFC80 or AFC96
2 = Number of main contacts:
22=2 NO and 2 NC contacts
30=3 NO and 0 NC contacts
40=4 NO and 0 NC contacts
3 = Number of auxiliary contacts:
00=0 NO and 0 NC contacts
11=1 NO and 1 NC contacts (side mounted)
22=2 NO and 2 NC contacts (mounted as 2nd stack on contactor)
4 = Coil configuration for AF and AFS contactors:
11=20-60VDC/24-60VAC
12=48-130VAC/VDC
13=100-250VAC/VDC
14=250-500VAC/VDC
41=24-60VAC
4 = Coil configuration for AFC contactors:
34 = 175V 50Hz / 208V 60Hz
42 = 230-240V 50Hz / 277V 60Hz
51 = 400-415V 50Hz / 480V 60Hz
80 = 220-230VAC 50Hz / 230-240VAC 60Hz
81 = 24VAC 50Hz/60Hz
84 = 110VAC 50Hz / 110-120VAC 60Hz
85 = 380-400VAC 50Hz / 400-415 VAC 60Hz
86 = 400-415V 50Hz / 415-440V 60Hz
88 = 230-240VAC 50Hz / 240- 260VAC 60Hz
Page 2 / 4
Certificate number: 36994/B1 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=vvu5bz2xqy
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 4 page(s)
Utilization
Reference Ith category
AC-1 Utiliza tion categ ory AC-3
690V 240V 400V 440V 500V 690V 1000V
AF40
AFS40
AFC40
105A 70A 40A 40A 40A 35A 25A
AF52
AFS52
AFC52
105A 100A 53A 53A 53A 45A 35A
AF65
AFS65
AFC65
105A 105A 65A 65A 65A 55A 39A
AF80-30
AFS80-30
AFC80-30
130A 125A 80A 80A 80A 65A 49A 25A
AF80-22
AF80-40
AFC80-22
AFC80-40
125A 125A 80A 80A 80A 65A 49A 25A
AF96
AFS96
AFC96
130A 130A 96A 96A 96A 80A 57A 30A
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS:
- Identification folder No. 1SBC101601S0201 - Rev. A "Product description for contactors relays" dated Oct 20, 2013.
- Intertek confirmation letter conformity with standard IEC 60947-4-1:2009+A1:2012, dated March 25, 2014.
- Catalog N° 1SBC100214C0202, dated Mar 2020.
- Catalog N° 1SBC100219C0201, Rev.B, dated Nov 2022.
3. TEST REPORTS:
- IECEE: